SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7368-7371/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/09/2016

05/12/2016 in APO No. 315/2015 26/09/2016 12/2016 in APO No. 316/2015 05/12/2016 in APO No. 315/2015 in 316/2015 05/12/2016 in No. No. 57/2016 05/12/2016 in RVW No. 58/2016 passed by the High Court

Of Calcutta)

UNITED BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED BANK OF INDIA RETIREES' WELFARE ASSOCIATION & ORS ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv. Mr. Rakesh Chaurasiya, Adv.

Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.

M/s Mitter & Mitter Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitender Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Sinha, Adv. Mr. P.N. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List on next Friday i.e. 31 st

March, 2017.

(Madhu Bala) (Veena Khera)

Court Master Court Master