SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).7368-7371/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2016 in APO Nos.315/2015 & 316/2015, dated 05-12-2016 in RVW Nos. 57/2016 and 58/2016 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

UNITED BANK OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED BANK OF INDIA RETIREES' WELFARE ASSOCIATION & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16-05-2018 These petitions were called on for pronouncement of Judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar-I, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv. Mr. Aakash Sehrawat, Adv.

Mr. V. Govinda Ramanan, Adv.

For M/s. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, AOR

Impleading party Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajshekhar Rao, Adv.

Mr. Kotla Harshavardhan, Adv.

Ms. Mansi Sood, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Uday Umesh Lalit pronounced the Reportable judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice Adarsh Kumar Goel and His Lordship.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed with no order as to costs in terms of the signed Reportable judgment.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(Sarita Purohit) Court Master

(Jagdish Chander) Branch Officer

(Signed Reportable judgment is placed on the file)